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Awards Theme A) Nature 

FIAP Gold medal  -  susan Carter ,  Wales ,  Sika Deer 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Katie Mak ,  Canada ,  Sparring Polar Bear 13 

Salon Gold medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Fishing kingfisher 

Salon Silver medal  -  Klaus-Peter Selzer ,  Germany ,  Look at me 

Salon Bronze medal  -  FISUN ARABACI ,  Turkey ,  Polar Bear 

FIAP HM  -  Elwood Lau ,  Canada ,  Red Fox With Prey 

FIAP HM  -  GILBERT SMYTH ,  Ireland ,  Puffin on a mission 

FLPA HM  -  Jim Munday ,  England ,  Sparrowhawk with Starling 

FLPA HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Acrobatic Skimmer 

Salon HM  -  Andrea Eberhardt ,  Hungary ,  In Contrast 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Waterburg Lion Kill 

Salon HM  -  Carmen Leardini ,  Luxembourg ,  On a termit mountain 

Salon HM  -  Chris Whitty ,  England ,  Deer in mist 

Salon HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Me First 

Salon HM  -  Emma Davies ,  England ,  Skomer Puffin 

Salon HM  -  Fernand BRAUN ,  Luxembourg ,  I'am watching You 

Salon HM  -  Gyongyi Hipsagh ,  Hungary ,  Directly 

Salon HM  -  Harry Daemen ,  Luxembourg ,  The roar 

Salon HM  -  Jean-Baptiste CHAINE ,  France ,  Parade de fous 

Salon HM  -  John King ,  England ,  Goshawk Plucking Duck 

Salon HM  -  Kalle Salonen ,  Finland ,  Jay with mouse 3 

Salon HM  -  Klaus Reibl ,  Germany ,  Peli 

Salon HM  -  MAX REBOTIER ,  France ,  POLAR BEAR 

Salon HM  -  Michael Bar-On ,  Israel ,  No room ar the inn 

Salon HM  -  Phillipa Alexander ,  Australia ,  Gannet Landing 4428 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Hungry 

Salon HM  -  Salla Natunen ,  Finland ,  Snowy running 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Portrait 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  flower power-1 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  without a word 

Salon Gold medal  -  Carmen Leardini ,  Luxembourg ,  Looking sad 

Salon Silver medal  -  Klaus-Peter Selzer ,  Germany ,  Doreen 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Polusha - 1080 



FIAP HM  -  Johnv Lomas ,  Australia ,  Linley 

FIAP HM  -  MARS LEPINE ,  Luxembourg ,  The doubt 

FLPA HM  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Victoria 

FLPA HM  -  Sharon Prenton Jones ,  Wales ,  A Vision in Blue 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Schmidt ,  Germany ,  The Princess 

Salon HM  -  Bjarte Wergedahl ,  Norway ,  Blonde 

Salon HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Smoking at Tea-house 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  LEISURE 

Salon HM  -  Emma Davies ,  England ,  Holly In Pearls 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Life with lamb 

Salon HM  -  Ita Martin ,  Ireland ,  IN PARTY MODE 

Salon HM  -  Jean-Baptiste CHAINE ,  France ,  Franck n°2 

Salon HM  -  John McVie ,  Scotland ,  Sharp Dressed Man 

Salon HM  -  kaim merali ,  Belgium ,  Nathalie and the hat 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Pensive Daasanech 

Salon HM  -  Luis Alberto Franke ,  Argentina ,  Omani 

Salon HM  -  MARC DELECLUSE ,  France ,  DYANA XM 

Salon HM  -  Pia Jessen ,  Australia ,  In the Round 

Salon HM  -  Romain Nero ,  Luxembourg ,  Portrait 6555 

Salon HM  -  Sarb Vasile ,  Romania ,  Poetry 1 

Salon HM  -  Stanislav Ivanitskiy ,  Russian Federation ,  Ivanitskiy_PRT_019 

Salon HM  -  Tamas Jozsef ,  Hungary ,  Face to face 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Woman Man Child 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Karo Mother on the Omo 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Ivory Flame and grey wall 

Salon Gold medal  -  Pia Jessen ,  Australia ,  Hilltop Mum 

Salon Silver medal  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Tearful eyes 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Jenie -1080 

FIAP HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  Red Beret 

FIAP HM  -  John King ,  England ,  Future Queen 

FLPA HM  -  Johnv Lomas ,  Australia ,  Gia 

FLPA HM  -  JOZEF DE FRAINE ,  Belgium ,  ICE COOL 

Salon HM  -  ANDREW SWINFIELD ,  Australia ,  Missing Mum 

Salon HM  -  Baksa-Kányai Angéla ,  Hungary ,  Flow 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Quiet Reflection 

Salon HM  -  Chris Whitty ,  England ,  By the window 

Salon HM  -  David Woodcock ,  Australia ,  Hmong Woman with Youngest 

Salon HM  -  DIANA CHAN ,  Hong Kong ,  Racers 

Salon HM  -  Dino CIVIDIN ,  Belgium ,  Nymtriss 2 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  EMPTY BUCKET 

Salon HM  -  Gyongyi Hipsagh ,  Hungary ,  Shadow play 3 

Salon HM  -  Jean Remy ,  Luxembourg ,  Lena 5612 

Salon HM  -  Jean-Baptiste CHAINE ,  France ,  La madone 



Salon HM  -  Jos Bartholme ,  Luxembourg ,  Bionda 3 

Salon HM  -  Karoly Barakonyi ,  Hungary ,  Dreaming a Sweet Dream 

Salon HM  -  Laura Prego Abalo ,  Spain ,  Maria 

Salon HM  -  Manel Puigcerver ,  Spain ,  The girl of the hat 

Salon HM  -  Margareta UNEMYR ,  Sweden ,  The letter 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Leave your hat on 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Sha 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Open Color 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Helena -1080 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Manel Puigcerver ,  Spain ,  Golden ladies 

Salon Gold medal  -  Jean-Baptiste CHAINE ,  France ,  L'inconnue de l'escalier 

Salon Silver medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Meg beneath the surface 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  amazon-1 

FIAP HM  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Victorian Lady 

FIAP HM  -  Lyubomir Argirov ,  Bulgaria ,  Yordans day 

FLPA HM  -  Barbara Schmidt ,  Germany ,  Kirkjufellfoss 

FLPA HM  -  David Somali-Chow ,  Indonesia ,  Mongolian Eagle Hunters 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  TIME FLIES 

Salon HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  Hug Me 

Salon HM  -  GILBERT SMYTH ,  Ireland ,  Frozen dinner 

Salon HM  -  Harry Daemen ,  Luxembourg ,  Stag in backlight 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Old man and the cat 

Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Julie Vera 8 

Salon HM  -  John King ,  England ,  Brief Encounter 

Salon HM  -  JOZEF DE FRAINE ,  Belgium ,  OCHTENDGEBRUL 

Salon HM  -  Katie Mak ,  Canada ,  Mating lion couple 09 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Meteor Shower 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  St Madalena Autumn 

Salon HM  -  Konstantin Zaykov ,  Bulgaria ,  Trans 

Salon HM  -  LING JYI CHAO ,  Taiwan ,  Taiwan 81 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Red flower 

Salon HM  -  Phillipa Alexander ,  Australia ,  Snow Landing 

Salon HM  -  Sarb Vasile ,  Romania ,  Poetry 2 

Salon HM  -  Sharon Prenton Jones ,  Wales ,  Ticking Clock 

Salon HM  -  Zoltan Lokos ,  Hungary ,  Arcanum 

 

 

 

Awards Theme E) Open Monochrome 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Clockwork 

FLPA Gold medal  -  Alexey Ivashchuk ,  Russian Federation ,  Sisters - 1920 

Salon Gold medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Ivory Flame behind curtain 



Salon Silver medal  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Silvia 105 year old 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Jean-Baptiste CHAINE ,  France ,  Prise au piège 

FIAP HM  -  Elżbieta Wenda ,  Poland ,  entangled 

FIAP HM  -  Ita Martin ,  Ireland ,  DANCING IN THE NIGHT 

FLPA HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Ashleigh 32 

FLPA HM  -  Jos Bartholme ,  Luxembourg ,  Lena 1 

Salon HM  -  Ahmed Mohamed Hassan ,  Qatar ,  Old Smile 

Salon HM  -  Emma Davies ,  England ,  Victorian Scholar 

Salon HM  -  GORAN UNEMYR ,  Sweden ,  100 years 

Salon HM  -  Harry Daemen ,  Luxembourg ,  Six hands 

Salon HM  -  Jean Remy ,  Luxembourg ,  Girls 9391 

Salon HM  -  Jean-Jacques Nilles ,  Luxembourg ,  Mirror 

Salon HM  -  John King ,  England ,  Tudor Royals 

Salon HM  -  Johnv Lomas ,  Australia ,  Dance With Veils 

Salon HM  -  Kerry Boytell ,  Australia ,  Going Home 

Salon HM  -  Klaus Reibl ,  Germany ,  Pico 

Salon HM  -  Laszlo Banoczi ,  Hungary ,  Strange dream 

Salon HM  -  Lieven Vandergheynst ,  Belgium ,  Kathleen 

Salon HM  -  Luis Alberto Franke ,  Argentina ,  El viejo pescador 

Salon HM  -  Margareta UNEMYR ,  Sweden ,  White haired old man 

Salon HM  -  MARIA MARANGOU ,  Cyprus ,  Break free 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Katy B arms crossed 

Salon HM  -  MICHEL DUVAL ,  Belgium ,  PENSIVE 

Salon HM  -  Nasser Malek ,  United Arab Emirates ,  The Clock 
 


